Resub

Nathan M. Eisler

Name of Person Signing

08-12-2002

RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102186993 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) First Union Commercial Corporation Photocircuits Corporation 15-1502 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 31 Sea Cliff Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Glen Cove _State: NY Zip: 11542 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State New York Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domicited representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Yes No Other Release of Trademarks If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: May 6, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 562,321 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 623,356 1,298,656 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Luskin, Stern & Eisler LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_90.00 Internal Address:______ ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 330 Madison Avenue Street Address: City:_New York Zip:10017 State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as agent for itself and the other lenders from time to time party to the "Loan Agreement" ("Secured Party"), with an office located at 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288, does hereby terminate and release its security interest in and to the trademarks (including any registration thereof) which are specifically set forth on the attached Schedule A, which were originally granted, transferred, assigned and conveyed as security interest by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated September 13, 1996, executed by PHOTOCIRCUITS CORPORATION (the "Borrower"), with an office at 31 Sea Cliff Avenue, Glen Cove, New York 11542, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: May 6, 2002

SECURED PARTY:

First Union Commercial Corporation

By: Sutter
Name: Eric Butter

Title: SUP

1-PH/1597820.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0263

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
PC and Design	562,321	July 29, 1952
Photocircuits – Stylized Letters	623,356	March 20, 1956
PC and Design	1,298,656	October 2, 1984

1-PH/1597820.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0264

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA SS COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this 6th day of May, 2002, Eric Bulter personally appeared before me and being duly sworn, declared that he is the SUP of First Union Commercial Corporation, that he signed the foregoing Release of Security Interest in Trademarks in the capacity designated and that he has read the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, and the statements contained therein are true.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/31/2005

1-PH/1597820.2

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 05/15/2002** REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0265